AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT

Contract No. 00719

Michigan Supreme Court State Court Administrative Office -and15th District Court

This will amend the agreement commenced effective October 1, 2013, between the Michigan Supreme Court State Court Administrative Office and the 15th District Court (the Agreement).

The GRANT AMOUNT, TERM OF CONTRACT, and PERFORMANCE AND BUDGET sections of the Agreement are amended to read as set forth below. The terms of the Agreement shall in all other respects remain unchanged and in effect.

GRANT AMOUNT

Grant Amount: \$173,911.85

TERM OF CONTRACT

2. TERM OF CONTRACT

2.01 This contract becomes effective when it is signed by the parties, the State Court Administrator or Deputy State Court Administrator, and the Grantee's authorizing official.

2.02 This contract commences on 10/1/2013. This contract terminates on 9/30/2015, at 11:59 p.m.

PERFORMANCE AND BUDGET

5. PERFORMANCE AND BUDGET

5.01 The SCAO agrees to provide the Grantee a sum not to exceed \$173,911.85 for the court program operated pursuant to this contract.

This Amendment to Contract No. 00719 between the 15th District Court and the Michigan Supreme Court State Court Administrative Office is effective September 15, 2014.

For the 15th District Court:		For the Michigan Supreme Court State Court Administrative Office:		
John Heiftje Mayor	Date	Dawn A. Monk Deputy State Court Administrator	Date	
Jacqueline Beaudry City Clerk	Date			

Stephen Postema City Attorney	Date		
Steven Powers City Administrator	Date	-	
Honorable Elizabeth Pollard Hines Chief Judge	Date	-	
Shryl Samborn Deputy Administrator		Date	